STT PURIK 8788

Thursday March 13 - Taanis Esther & Purim Night

Fast Begins

Earliest Talis/Tefillin

Shachris/Selichos

Mincha

Introduction to Purim by Rabbi Ben-Horin

Maariv

Fast Ends (if you cannot wait until after hearing megillah)
Megillah Reading

Followed by light break-fast

Late Megillah Reading

Friday March 14 - Purim Day

6:10 AM
6:28 AM
6:15 AM
6:45 PM

7:45 PM
7:54 PM
7:55 PM

9:00 PM

Please come take your mishloach manot from OSTT from the shul

Shachris |

First Megillah

Shachris Il

Second Megillah

Chatzos/Midday

Communal Purim Feast (w/ prior registration)
Candle Lighting

Mincha followed by Kabbalat Shabbat

6:40 AM
7:20 AM
8:00 AM
8:40 AM
1:18 PM
2:00 PM
6:56 PM
7:00 PM

Matanot L’Evyonim - Rabbi Ben-Horin will distribute Matanot L’evyonim to families

giving check or cash to the Rabbi, or donating online osttolney.org/donate

‘ on Purim day. Please consider giving generously for this important mitzvah by




