

Thursday March 13 - Taanis Esther & Purim Night

Fast Begins	6:10 AM
Earliest Talis/Tefillin	6:28 AM
Shachris/Selichos	6:15 AM
Mincha	6:45 PM
Introduction to Purim by Rabbi Ben-Horin	
Maariv	7:45 PM
Fast Ends (if you cannot wait until after hearing megillah)	7:54 PM
Megillah Reading	7:55 PM
Followed by light break-fast	
Late Megillah Reading	9:00 PM

Friday March 14 - Purim Day

Please come take your mishloach manot from OSTT from the shul

Shachris I	6:40 AM
First Megillah	7:20 AM
Shachris II	8:00 AM
Second Megillah	8:40 AM
Chatzos/Midday	1:18 PM
Communal Purim Feast (w/ prior registration)	2:00 PM
Candle Lighting	6:56 PM
Mincha followed by Kabbalat Shabbat	7:00 PM

Matanot L'Evyonim - Rabbi Ben-Horin will distribute Matanot L'evyonim to families on Purim day. Please consider giving generously for this important mitzvah by giving check or cash to the Rabbi, or donating online osttolney.org/donate